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37.00- Good 2-3 800-1050 lb.
48.00-

COWS; Utility and Commercial
1-3 40.00-42.75, few Utility beef
breed 42.75-44.00, couple high
dressing 44.0045.75; Cutter 1-2
38.0042.00, few 42.0043.00; Canner
and low Cutter 36.00-39.00, few
33.50-36.00.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice 1000-
1235 lbs. 56.00-59.00;Good 1000-1225
lbs. 49.75-54.75.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 1200-1800
lb. 50.00-55,50, few 56.00-59.60;
Yield Grade 2 1000-1350 lbs. 45.00-
50.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
generally steady, instances weak
to 5.00 lower. Demand good for
Calvestoreturn tofarm.

VEALERS: Prime special fed
250-330lb. 110.00-115.00; Choice 130-
280 lb. 85.00-102.00, few 102.00-
105.00; High Good and low Choice
160-250 lb. 70.00-95.00, 120-160 lb.
60.00-75.00,80-115lb. 54.0062.00,65-
801b. 44.00-54.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; 70 head
90-115 lb. Holstein Heifers 110.00-
130.00, bulk 90-115 lb. 85.00-105.00;
several 80-90 lb. 65.0065.00. Bulk
90-115 lb. Holstein Bulls 74.0065.00,
few 88.00-100.00; 80-90 lb. 66.00-
75.00.

Chambersburg
Auction

Thursday, October?
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE; 375. Slaughter steers
even to .25 lower; SI. steers; few
Choice 1000-1100 lbs. US 2-3 58.10-
58.50; Good 54.50-57.50; two
Standard 51.75-53.85; SI. heifers:
few Choice 54.50-57.00; few Good
52.50-54.50; SI. cows: few Utility &

Commercial 39.5045.00 few at
45.00; Cutters 38.5049.50; Canner
& L. Cutter 36.00-38.75; Shells down
to 32.50. SI. bulls: few Yield grade
No. 1, 700-25801b5. 45.75-54.50.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers, few
Medium Frame No, 1, 400-700 lbs.
45.00-

CALVES; 609. Vealers 3.00-8.00
lower. Few Prime 83.00-100.00; few
Good 60.00-70.00; few Standard &

Good 100-120 lbs. 54.00-59.00; 70-100
lbs. 45.0064.00; few Utility 50-90
lbs. 30.0045.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 85-
130 lbs. 55.00-65.00,few to 13.00, one
at 89.00; Hoi. Heifers 70-120 lbs.
48.00-

HOGS: 63. Barrows and gilts 5.00
lowerOJS No. 1-2 220-230 lbs. 57.00-
57.50; No. 1-3 210320 lbs. 56.00-
56.75; US No. 1-3400-640 lbs. 49.75-
56.75; few Boars 43.75-44.50.

FEEDERPIGS: 33. Few US No.

1-3 3040 lbs. 36.0040.00 per head.
SHEEP: 18. Few Choice 70-110

lbs.44.0049.00.
GOATS: 34 head, 15.00-53.00 a

head.

Leesport Livestock
Auction

Leesport, PA.
Wednesday, Oct. 6,1982
Report suppliedby PDA

CATTLE: 265 Compared with
last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter steers fl to |2 lower.
Slaughter cows mostly steady.
Few High Choice & Prime 1100-
1200 lbs. slaughter steers 58.00-
58.60, Choice 1030-1200 lbs. 56.00-
57.60, few Good & Choice holstems
1250-1450 lbs. 52.50-55.86, Good
54.00- Standard 51.75-54.60,
few Utility & Low Standard 43.75-
49.75, Choice 925-1250 lbs. slaughter
heifers 53.35-56.85, few Good 47.25-
53.75, few Standard 41.0043.00.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 39.6042.50, few to 43.50,
Cutters 38.85-40.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 32.50-36.60, Shells down to
27.25. Few Good & Choice
slaughter bullocks 57.00-63.00.
Yield Grade #1 1340-1900 lbs.
slaughter bulls 50.00-54,50; few
yield grade #2 970-1175 lbs. 47.00-
51.00, Medium Frametf 1 and #2 350-
625 lbs. feeder steers 55.50-58.00,
Large Frame #1 535-900 lbs. 56.60-
57.50; few Medium Frame #1 335-
475 lbs. feeder heifers 41.0045.00;
few Meidum Frame #1 325-650 lbs.
feeder bulls 46.00-56.00.

CALVES; 121 Few Chovce
vealers 96.00-107.00, Good 70.00-
93.00, Standard & Good 115-130 lbs.
60.00- 90-110 lbs. 54.004)0.00,
few 75-85 lbs. 50.00-54.00, few
Utility 40-115 lbs. 35.00-52.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90-125 lbs.
70.00- some down to 60.00; few
holstein heifers 90-105 lbs. 91.00-
97.00, one at 105.00; Slaughter
calves, (few) grading Good &

Choice 250-375 lbs. 41.0045.50.
HOGS: 287 Barrows & gilts

steady to 75 cents lower. US No. 1-2
200-230 Lbs barrows 8c gilts 60.75-
61.25, few to 62.10, No. 1-3 205-265
lbs.- 60.0060.75,few to 61.60, one lot
No. 2-3 295 lbs. 55.00, one lot No. 1-3
190lbs. 58.25. US No. 1-3 300600 lbs.
sows 52.50-55.50, one at 56.50, few
No. 2-3 400625 lbs. 51.00-52.75, few
Medium 360450 lbs. 50.75-52.73.
Few Boars 45.0046,00, few light
weights 50.00-53.00.

FEEDER PIGS; 193 One lot US
No. 1-3 20 lbs. feeder pigs 151.00
cwt.. No. 1-3 25-45 lbs. 108.00-119.00,
one lot 140.00, few No. 1-345-60 lbs.
94.00-98.00, few 80-105 lbs. 78.00-
88.00cwt.
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Special Graded
Calf Sale
Narrows, Va.

Tuesday, Oct. 5
1892 head.

SpecialGraded
Feeder Cattle

Tri-State (Abington) Va.
Monday,Oct. 4

1975 head.

Blue Bali, Pa.
•> ' I V fc _i_i

717-354-4971

SHEEP: 51 Choice 85-125 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 49.00-57.00,
few Utility & Good 45-80 lbs. 39.00-
43.00, Slaughter sheep 10.00-25.00.

GOATS: 7 Few large Goats 26.00-
44.00 per heal

STEERS: Medium 1 & Large 1;
300-400 lbs. 64.25-68.50: 400-500 lbs.
64.004i7.50; 500600 66.0068.00; 600-
700 lbs. 63.0065.25; 700800 lbs.
59.50. Small 1: 300400 lbs. 58.00-
64.00; 400-500 lbs. 58.0063.50; 500-
600 lbs. 55.0060.50; 600-700 lbs.
61.00. Med. & Lg. 2: 300400 lbs.
56.75-58.50; 400500 lbs. 55.0063.25;
500600 lbs. 54.0060.25.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 &Large 1 :

300-400 lbs. 46.5049.75; 400-500 lbs.
52.50-56.50; 500-600 lbs. 52.00-54.00.
600-700 lbs. 51.50. Small 1: 300400
lbs. 42.2543.25; 400-500 lbs. 42.75-
45.25; 500-600 lbs. 42.5044.00. Med.
& Lg. 2; 300400 lbs. 52.50-54.00; 400-
500 lbs. 44.2548.50; 500-600 lbs.
45.0047.25.

Special Graded
Feeder Cattle

Lynchburg, Va.
Thursday, Oct. 30

1800 head.
STEERS; Medium & Large 1:

300400 lbs. 60.60-72.00; 400-500 lbs.
65.50-74.00; 500600 lbs. 65.00-71.25;
600-700 lbs. 61.2563.50; 700600 lbs.
58.5060.75. Small 1: 300400 lbs.
57.5058.25; 400500 lbs. 57.2560.25;
500600 lbs. 58.7560.00; 600-700 lbs.
56.0065.00. Med.-Lg. 2: 300400 lbs.
55.0057.75; 400500 lbs. 59.0065.25;
500600 lbs. 63.5066.25; 600-700 lbs.
59.00.

HEIFERS; Medium & Lafge 1:
300400 lbs. 51.0055.50; 400500 lbs.
52.0056.25; 500600 lbs. 51.0056.25;
600-700 lbs. 50.0053.50. Small 1:
300400 lbs. 43.0047.75; 400500 lbs.
48.0050.75; 500600 lbs. 49.5052.00.
Med. & Lg. 2: 300400 lbs. 42.00-
50.50; 400500 lbs. 48.7550.75; 500-
GOO lbs. 51.0051.75; 600-700 lbs.
50.00.

STEERS; Medium 1; 300400 lbs.
68.00; 400-500 lbs. 57.00-69.00 500-600
lbs. 57.00-63.00 600-700 lbs. 54.00-
61.00; 700-800 lbs. 53.40-62.00; 800
900 lbs. 53.75-59.25 ; 900-1000 lbs.
50.00- 1000-1100 lbs. 48.50-
50.10. Large 1: 500-600 lbs. 57.50-
59.00; 600-700 lbs. 60.50; 700-800 lbs.
56.00- 800-900 lbs. 52.25-55.40;
900-1000 lbs. 50.00-50.75; 1000-1100
lbs. 48.75-51.60. Small 1: 300400 lbs.
51.00; 400-500 lbs. 52.00-58.00; 500-
600 lbs. 54.50-58.00 ; 600-700 lbs.
54.75- 700-800 lbs. 51.00-55.50;
800-900 lbs. 50.00. Med.-Lg. 2 300400
lbs. 55.00; 400-500 lbs. 56.50-59.50;
500600 lbs. 56.75-60.50; 600-700 lbs.
56.20-59.00; 700-800 lbs. 53.80-60.00;
800-900 lbs. 52.25-54.50; 900-1000 lbs.
49.75-

OklahomaCattle
Oklahoma City

Thursday,Oct. 7,1982
Report supplied by USDA

CATTLE: Estimated receipts
same day last week 19861700trade
slow. Demand light. Feeder cattle
under 500 lb. 1.00-1.50 lower; over
500 lb. stedy to 1.00 lower. Majority
receipts medium frame 1.and
mixed 1-2 400-700 lb. feeder steers
and300-500 lb. feeder heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
few large frame 1250400 ib. 63.75-
69.50; 400500 lb. 63.75-65.25; 500600
lb. 61.5066.10; 600-700 lb. 61.50
62.60; 775-800 lb. 61.0061.50; 800675
lb. 59.0061.50; package 935 lb.
57.30. Small frame 1 300500 lb.
58.7563.30; package 570 lb.
Mediumandlarge frame mixed 1-2
400500 lb. 61.0063.80; 500600 lb. /

59.2060.75, package 539 lb. things
and gaunt 63.60; 600760 lb. 60.00
61.00. Medium and large frame 2
package 535 lb. 60.40; 600750 Ib.
55.5058.80. large frame 2 holstems
625-950 lb. 49.0051.50. 1 .

FEEDER HEIFERS; Medium
few large frame 1300-500 lb. 53.00
56.50; 500515 lb. 53.7054.25;
package 685 lb. 56.60. Small frame
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So, let this well-built manure tanker
spreader an excellent pattern on your
fields today. Write for specialprices now in
effect and model,information to US Farm.,
Systems of Pennsylvania, 4020 Blue Bali'
Road, Nottingham, PA 19362, or phone
301-398-2948. v: ~-

300 North Zeeb Road 30 32 Matuwr Street
Dept PR Depi PR
AonArbor Mi 48106 London VHP* 7RA

Ertqtand

I ic FARMI IN SYSTEMS
of Pennsylvania

Your Manure and Feed EquipmentDealer
r e,

1 400500 lb. 50.2552.60. Medium
and large frame muterd 1-2 240300S. 54.W55.25; 3755 W lb: 50.50-
52.70; 500-600 lb.51.0054.00; 600-700
lb. 52.2052.30. Medium and large

frame 2 3005 W lb. 47.7550.60.
FOR THEWEEK; Compared to

late last week feeder steers and
heifers mostly 50 cents to 1.00
lower at the close. Slaughte cows
were2.so-3.00 lower with limited
Thursday sales Utility and
Commercial 2-3 couple packages
34.75-36.20; Cutters 1-233.00-35.50;
Canners and low-Cutters 27.40-
32.90. Slaughter bulls steadyto 1.00
lower with late sales YGIIOOO-1500
lb. 44.0048.75; 1500-17 W lb. 47.25-
50.00. Salable receipts this week
19,4 W head compared with 19,554
head last week and 15,910 head last
year. Majority receipts, or 87
percent of supply consisted ol
feeder steers and heifers. Cows
and bulls made up 13 percent o
total supply.

This publication
is available
in microform.

This Well-Built Manure Tanker Spreads
An Excellent Pattern On Your Fields

Because this well-builtmanure tanker from USFarm Systems of Pennsylvania shoots
the discharge slurry up. and baffles the spread down, you get an even coverage pattern
on your fields. Better than most makes and models, we think.

In addition, the advanced design allows you to do the job with very few moving parts
onthe spreader. Gravity settles the slurry into the fan. The fan blows the slurry over the
top of the spreader in a 6” pipe and out the back. So simple you know the unit will be
easy to maintain. '


